

Serial No.03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont.Cas(C). No. 39 of 2025

Date of Order: 20.03.2026

Shri. Nur Alom Siddik Vs. Shri. Sim Richardo R. Marak & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. P.T.Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.Deb, Adv.

As prayed for, further one week's time is allowed to the respondents to obtain instructions.

List this matter on 10-04-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
20.03.2026
"Samantha PS"